November 24, 2008

Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission

P.O. Box 47250

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Subject: AFFILIATED INTEREST AGREEMENT — ADVICE NO. 376

To whom it may concern:

UT-03 )45y

verizon

Verizon Northwest Inc.

P.O. Box 1003
Everett, WA 98206-1003
Fax: 425-261-5262

|- 3308082

LS:8 WY

Enclosed for the Commission’s file is a verified copy of the fourth amendment to a
services agreement between Verizon Global Networks Inc. and Verizon Northwest inc.
The footer notwithstanding, the companies are not requesting confidential treatment of

this document.

Please call me at 425-261-5006 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

LSohradZ. S

Richard E. Potter
Director

Public Affairs, Policy & Communications

Enclosure




VERIFICATION OF AFFILIATED INTEREST AGREEMENT

I verify that the enclosed is a true copy of the fourth amendment to a services agreement
between Verizon Global Networks Inc. and Verizon Northwest Inc.

Mﬁ%y Date: "/2‘//é3-

Richard E. Potter
Director
Verizon Northwest Inc.




FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
NEAR OUT OF FRANCHISE SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
VERIZON NORTHWEST INC.
And
VERIZON GLOBAL NETWORKS INC.

This FOURTH AMENDMENT (this “Fourth Amendment”) by and among Verizon Northwest Inc.
("Verizon"), Verizon Global Networks, Inc. (“VGNI”) and Verizon Business Network Services, on behalf of the
former MCI affiliates identified on Attachment B hereto (“VBNS,” and together with VGN!, “Customer™ and,
together with Verizon, the “Parties"), effective as of the last date executed by authorized representatives of each
party (“Amendment Effective Date”), amends that certain Near Out of Franchise Service Agreement between
Verizon and VGNI, dated as of September 11, 2003, as amended and modified through the date hereof (the

“Agreement”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, VGNI seeks to add additional Parties to the Agreement as more fully described below; and

WHEREAS, VGNI and such additional Parties seek to add the list of ACNAS to the Agreement that may be used
to order services under the Agreement, as set forth on Attachment C hereto; and

WHEREAS, VGNI and such additional Parties seek to add additional services to the Agreement as more fully
described below; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to adopt the terms set forth below as an amendment to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, provisions and covenants herein contained, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. This Fourth Amendment is an integral part of and modifies the Agreement. The terms used
herein which are defined or specified in the Agreement shall have the meanings set forth in the
Agreement. If there are inconsistencies between the provisions of this Fourth Amendment and
the provisions of the Agreement, the provisions of this Fourth Amendment shall control.

2. VGNI and Verizon hereby agree to add Verizon Business Network Services, Inc., on behalf of
the former MC! Affiliates identified on Attachment B hereto, as Parties to the Agreement for all
purposes thereunder.

3. The Parties hereby agree to add the list of ACNAs set forth on Attachment C hereto as ACNAs

that may be used to order services under the Agreement.

4. Service Attachment A, "Service Locations/Rates and Charges"”, which is attached hereto, is
hereby added to this Fourth Amendment and made part of the Agreement.

5. Except as specifically modified by this Fourth Amendment, the Agreement shail remain in full
force and effect.

VERIZON PROPRIETARY
Near out of Franchise Service Agreement
Verizon/VGNI
-1- October 27, 2008



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Fourth Amendment to be effective on the last date
shown below.

Verizon Global Networks, Inc. Verizon Northwest Inc.

Name: Peter H. n‘m Name: / ey isie }é@ﬂfd/d
Title: Q//J«f Title: 55 C- LytboeS W@’fW/’/

Date: / i@ gj%;éi@é Date: /// ///dX

Verizon Business Network Services, Inc.,
on behalf of its Affiliates identified on Attachment B

By:
Name: Peter H. Reynolds

Title: Q/r/'(%’/
Date: /Ma/ 0&; ZoE_

VERIZON PROPRIETARY
Near out of Franchise Service Agreement
Verizon/VGNI
-2- October 27, 2008



Service Attachment A

Service Locations/Rates and Charges

Service Description(s):

Route 7

One (1) OC192 dedicated SONET ring with nodes located at the Fisher Building at 140 4th Ave N,
Seattle, WA (STTOWAJM), 23015 NE Alder Crest Dr., Redmond, WA (RDMEWA22) and 7311 148"
Avenue NE, Redmond, WA (RDMDWAXA). The Fisher Building is located outside of the Verizon
tariffed exchanges. Various ports will be required.

Service Commitment Term and Pricing:

Servicé
Service Commitment Term MR NRC
0C192 Mux Node STTOWAJM 5 Year $ 3,500
0C192 Mileage 5 Year $ 5,300
Unprotected Gig-E Port (per port) $ 500 ~$ 500
Protected OC48/c Port (per port) $ 1,550 $ 500
Unprotected OC48/c Port (per port) $ 775 $ 500
Protected OC12/c Port (per port) $ 600 $ 500
Unprotected OC12/c Port (per port) $ 300 $ 500
Protected OC3/c Port (per port) $ 250 $ 500
Unprotected OC3/c Port (per port) $ 125 $ 500

(ICB WA2007-428397)

Separate from and in addition to the charges reflected above, rates from Attachment 13 (Description of
Pricing and Services for Dedicated SONET Ring service), dated as of April 6, 2007, to the Verizon
Partner Solutions Master Services Agreement executed on May 24, 2007 will apply to the in-franchised
exchange portion of the Service offering.

VERIZON PROPRIETARY
Near out of Franchise Service Agreement
Verizon/VGNI
-3- October 27, 2008




Attachment B

MCI Communications Services, Inc.

MCI international Services, Inc.

MCI International, Inc.

MCI Network Services of VA, Inc.

MClmetro Access Transmission Services LLC
MCimetro Access Transmission Services of VA, Inc.
MClimetro Access Transmission Services of MA, Inc.
Metropolitan Fiber Systems of NY, Inc.

Teleconnect Long Distance Services & Systems Co.
TTI National Inc.

VERIZON PROPRIETARY
Near out of Franchise Service Agreement
Verizon/VGN!
-4- October 27, 2008




Attachment C
Customer ACNAs

MCI ADG ADO AKJ ALS ALU ANI ANW APC API

ATE BAX BFC BFP BML BTL CBA CDD CFO CML

CNO COE COK Cul CYG CYT DGX DNI EGI ELE
EMI EXF FAA FED FiB FNE GOP ICF IC ICT
IDB IPC 1SC ITD ImT JRL LCI LDD LDL LDS
LET LNT LS| LSY MAI MAL MAP MAS MAW MCG

MCJ MCK MCX MCY MEC MFD MFS MFZ MiC MLG

MLL MPL MPU MRA MSG MST MTD MTF MUR NAS

‘NCQ NFL NLT NTK NTV NWS NYC RCG SAN SBX

SLS SNC SNS SNT SNwW TAG TPD TEM TEN TET

TFB TFY TGR TIQ TMN TNC TNO TNW TOA TOM

TOR TRI TRT TSF TSG ™ TUH TXO TYR UEL

UNF UsT UUN UVR VES VGS VUS WDC WDM WTL

VERIZON PROPRIETARY
Near out of Franchise Service Agreement
Verizon/VGNI
-5- October 27, 2008




